# OP \$40.00 6453681

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaojuan Liao		08/02/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shuai Zhao
Street Address:	No. 101, Group 1, Zhaozhuang Village, Wangzhuang Village, Wangcun Township, Wolong District, Nanyang City, Henan
City:	Nanyang
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	473000
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6453681	HAMBANG

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 454572799@gg.com

Correspondent Name: Zhao, Shuai

Address Line 1: Wangcun Township, Wolong District,
Address Line 2: No. 101, Group 1, Zhaozhuang Village,

Address Line 4: Nanyang, CHINA 473000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiaojuan Liao
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaojuan Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=文件 2023-08-02 22.49.54#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0172

900790323

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is effective from (August 02, 2023) between Xiaojuan Liao with address No. 108, Zhongshan Rd, Zhongcheng Xinluo Dist, Longyan City Fujian CHINA 364000 (the "Assignor") and Zhao, Shuai with address of No. 101, Group 1, Zhaozhuang Village, Wangzhuang V

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registration Number <u>6453681</u>(the "Trademarks").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor: Xiaojuan Liao
Name of Representative of Assignor: Xiaojuan Lia
Signature: Xiao]wan Lioo
Title: Owner
Dated: August 02, 2023
Assignee: Zhao, Shuai
Name of Representative of Assignee: Zhao, Shuai
Signature: Zhao . Shwai

Title:Owner

RECORDED: 08/02/2023

Dated: August 02, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0173